

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2691 of 2025**

17

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07	23.01.2026	<p><b><u>BSB,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>The application is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to implead the proposed contemnors / respondents as contemnors / respondents Nos.2 to 4 in the in the present contempt case and in the miscellaneous petitions.</p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the application is allowed.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.C.No.2691 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Post on 27.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</b></p> <p>NSM</p>	