

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2691 of 2025

15

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09	23.03.2026	<p><u>BSB,J</u></p> <p>Ms. S.Samantha Krishna, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that as per G.O.Rt.No.1209, Revenue (Vigilance-II) Department, dated 09.10.2025, the order of this Court in W.P. (A.T.).No.1935 of 2021, dated 06.05.2025, was implemented and directions were issued to the Commissioner and Inspector General, Registration and Stamps, A.P., Tadepalli, to take further action in that matter, but, the same has not been complied so far by the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Hence, issue notice before admission to the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Post on 24.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>NSM</p>	